

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2948**

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 5, delete “2” and insert
2 “3”.

3 After line 6, insert:

4 **“SECTION 2. Section 3 of this 2015 Act shall be known and may be**
5 **cited as the ‘Susanna Blake Gabay Act.’”**.

6 In line 7, delete “2” and insert “3”.

7 On page 2, line 18, delete “3” and insert “4”.

8 On page 6, line 26, delete “2” and insert “3”.

9 In line 27, delete “4” and insert “5”.

10 On page 7, line 5, delete “2” and insert “3”.

11 In line 6, delete “5” and insert “6”.

12
